



GRN:,MH009015310202526U

Exh.9

**BEFORE THE 18TH JT. CJSJ AND ADDL. CJM**

**S.C.C./2393/2025**

**Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Gramin Bigarsheti Co-Op Cr Soc. Ltd**

**Vs**

**Mayuri Sagar Shinde**

**Application to issue B.W. or N.B.W.**

The above named most humbly begs to submit as under

The above named most humbly request to submit as under That summons of accused is already received by accused. But accused is not present in the court for trail of case. B.W. warrant also serve to accuse but accuse is absent in the court. Hence request to Hon ble court please order to issue N.B.W. warrant to accused.

**PRAYER**

Order Thus it is prayed that please order to issue N.B.W. warrant to accused.

-----  
The accused duly served with  
B.W. but failed to appear.  
Hence issue N.B.W against  
the accused.

**Compliant/Prosecution**

**Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Gramin Bigarsheti Co-Op Cr Soc. Ltd**

Taluka: --, District: Ahmednagar

Date : 17-12-2025

**Counsel for Applicant/ Compliant/Prosecution**

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](http://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS.