



GRN:;MH017386938202526U

Exh.29

BEFORE THE 18TH JT. CJSJ AND ADDL. CJM**S.C.C./2393/2025****Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Gramin Bigarsheti Co-Op Cr Soc. Ltd****Vs****Mayuri Sagar Shinde****1**

The Accused above named most humbly begs to submit as under

That the present matter is fixed today for cross-examination.

That the Accused is suffering from heatstroke and dehydration, resulting in severe weakness, and is presently not in a condition to attend the Court proceedings.

That the presence of the Accused is essential for giving proper instructions, and in her absence, effective and meaningful cross-examination cannot be conducted, which may seriously prejudice the defence of the Accused.

That the absence of the Accused is genuine, unavoidable, and beyond her control, and there is no intention to delay the proceedings.

That the Accused assures this Hon’ble Court that she shall remain present and fully cooperate with the proceedings on the next date without seeking any further adjournment.

That no serious prejudice will be caused to the other side if a short adjournment is granted, whereas grave prejudice will be caused to the Accused if the matter proceeds today.

PRAYER

It is therefore most humbly prayed that this Hon, Grant Reasonable time for the purpose of cross-examination as the honourable court deem fit and

proper.

Accused
Mayuri Sagar Shind

Taluka: 0, District: Ahmednagar

Date : 13-04-2026

Counsel for Applicant/ Accused

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS.

Order

Allowed as last chance.