



GRN:;MH017386938202526U

Exh.28

BEFORE THE 18TH JT. CJSJ AND ADDL. CJM

S.C.C./2393/2025

Punyashlok Ahilyadevi Gramin Bigarsheti Co-Op Cr Soc. Ltd

Vs

Mayuri Sagar Shinde

25

The Accused above named most humbly begs to submit as under

That the matter is fixed for hearing today before this Hon’ble Court.

That the Applicant is unable to remain present before this Hon’ble Court today due to heatstroke and dehydration, resulting in weakness, and is presently not in a condition to attend the Court proceedings.

That the absence of the Applicant is bona fide, unavoidable, and not intentional.

That no prejudice will be caused to the other side if exemption from personal appearance for today is granted.

PRAYER

Thus it is prayed that the accused may kindly be exempted from physical appearance today & oblige.

Order

Personal exemption granted
for today only.

Accused

Mayuri Sagar Shinde

Taluka: 0, District: Ahmednagar

Date : 13-04-2026

Counsel for Applicant/ Accused

Visit ecourts.gov.in for updates or download mobile app “**eCourts Services**” from Android or iOS.